Incorporated Village of Mineola 155 Washington Avenue, Mineola, New York 11501 June 17, 2020

Work Session 5:30 PM

- 1. Approval of bills and payroll
- 2. Village Clerk's Report
 - A. Resolved to approve the membership of the following candidate as recommended by the Mineola Fire Department:

Denis McCann Company 2

- 3. Department of Public Works Report
 - A. Resolved to authorize the award Contract No. 1 General Construction for the construction of the New Administration Building to the lowest responsible bidder, Irwin Contracting.

Contract Price: \$2,511,00.00

Engineers: D&B Engineers & Architects, P.C.

Funding Source: 2020/2021 General Fund, the General Fund Unreserved

Fund Balance or Municipal Bonds

B. Resolved to authorize the award Contract No. 2 - Electrical Construction for the construction of the New Administration Building to the lowest responsible bidder, Welsbach Electric Corp. of Long Island.

Contract Price: \$829,000.00

Engineers: D&B Engineers & Architects, P.C.

Funding Source: 2020/2021 General Fund, the General Fund Unreserved

Fund Balance or Municipal Bonds

C. Resolved to authorize the award Contract No. 3 – Plumbing Construction for the construction of the New Administration Building to the lowest responsible bidder, WHM, Plumbing and Heating.

Contract Price: \$107,797.00

Engineers: D&B Engineers & Architects, P.C.

Funding Source: 2020/2021 General Fund, the General Fund Unreserved

Fund Balance or Municipal Bonds

D. Resolved to authorize the purchase of one, new 2021 International Model HV607 SBA 6x4 Tandem Axle Truck Chassis with a New Way Cobra Magnum 25 yard refuse body from Onondaga County Contract No. 8996.

Vendor: Navistar, Inc. Cost: \$ 199,789.00

Delivering Dealer: Syosset Truck Sales, Inc.

Funding Source: 2020/2021 General Fund Budget

4. Village Attorney

